

# City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Department Source: Police

To: City Council

From: City Manager & Staff

Council Meeting Date: May 18, 2020

Re: COVID-19 Temporary Housing Agreement for First Responders

### **Executive Summary**

This resolution authorizes the City Manager to sign the agreement and any time extensions needed for Temporary Housing for First Responders due to COVID-19 pandemic between Stephens College and the City of Columbia, Missouri.

#### Discussion

This agreement between Stephens College and the City of Columbia, Missouri allows City of Columbia First Responders (Police and Fire employees) optional temporary housing during the COVID-19 pandemic, should the need arise.

This agreement expires on June 1, 2020 with the ability to extend upon mutual agreement of the parties. This resolution would give the City Manager the authority to sign and extend the agreement with Stephens College to provide Temporary Housing for First Responders, if needed.

## Fiscal Impact

Short-Term Impact: No cost to the City of Columbia for this agreement Long-Term Impact: No Cost to the City of Columbia for this agreement

# Strategic & Comprehensive Plan Impact

#### Strategic Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Public Safety, Secondary Impact: Not Applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not

**Applicable** 

#### Comprehensive Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Not Applicable, Secondary Impact: Not applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable

Legislative History	
Date	Action
N/A	N/A

## Suggested Council Action

Staff recommends approval of the resolution authorizing the City Manager to sign the agreement and any time extensions needed for Temporary Housing for First Responders due to COVID-19 pandemic between Stephens College and the City of Columbia, Missouri.